Alpena Community College (0-1) -vs- Rock Valley College (1-0)
10/31/25 at Bay College

Date: 10/31/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g‘ig;?B‘;;ogomge Alpena Community College 29 26 55
Rock Valley College 39 57 96
Alpena Community College 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Derian Williams * 25 4-8 1-5 5-6 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 14
Kavon Patterson i 21  4-8 3-4 2-3 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 13
44  Oliver Duthler * 14 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 4 0 1 1 0 4
24  Kaiden Bierhalter i 28 1-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 1 3
21  Chas Stanek * 28 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-8 9 1 1 1 0 2 0
4 Gary Reed 15 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 2 9
34  Oluwatobi Ogunyode 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Kobe Johnson 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 3 3
2 Jadin Mix 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 Derby Kromer 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
22 Aiden Steele 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corey Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  Brayden Franzel 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 19-55 8-23 9-12 9-25 34 18 7 14 3 10 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 5-15 33.33 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 19-55 34.5% 8-23 34.8% 9-12 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 4 1st-13:47
Rock Valley College 96
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mahan * 16 6-9 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 16
12 Brown =3 20 4-6 4-6 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 14
10  Abdullahi * 24 2-9 1-5 2-3 1-6 7 2 5 1 0 3 7
1 Reed =3 23  3-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 9 3 0 1 6
0 Fager * 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Samuels 17 6-13 4-11 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 16
24  Cozark 19 6-8 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 0 3 0 2 2 14
2 Readus 17 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 10
20 Olson 14  1-2 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 4
25  Murphy 12 1-2 1-1 1-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Jones 13 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 2 2
4 Yohannes 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-3 12 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-70 15-41 11-20 18-38 56 14 26 11 4 9 96
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75 % 6-19 31.58 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 21-38 55.26 % 9-22 40.91 % 6-12 50.00 %
Total 35-70 50.0 % 15-41 36.6 % 11-20 55.0 %

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 41 2nd-
00:00

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 50



Alpena Community College 29

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Derian Williams 5 1-4 1-4 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
Kavon Patterson 8 3-6 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
44  Oliver Duthler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24  Kaiden Bierhalter 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
21  Chas Stanek 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Gary Reed 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
34  Oluwatobi Ogunyode 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Kobe Johnson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jadin Mix 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
23  Derby Kromer 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Aiden Steele 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corey Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  Brayden Franzel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 9-26 5-15 6-7 3-11 14 8 4 4 2 4 29
34.6 % 33.3% 85.7 %
Rock Valley College 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mahan 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Brown 10 3-4 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
10 Abdullahi 12 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Reed 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
Fager 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Samuels 8 3-8 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
24  Cozark 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 0 8
2 Readus 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Olson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
25  Murphy 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Jones 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Yohannes 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 6-19 5-8 10-16 26 7 7 2 1 1 39
43.8% 31.6 % 62.5%



Alpena Community College 26

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Derian Williams 20 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
Kavon Patterson 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
44  Oliver Duthler 11 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
24  Kaiden Bierhalter 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
21  Chas Stanek 20 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
4 Gary Reed 0 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
34  Oluwatobi Ogunyode 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Kobe Johnson 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 3 3
2 Jadin Mix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Derby Kromer 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Aiden Steele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Corey Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Brayden Franzel 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-29 3-8 3-5 6-14 20 10 3 10 1 6 26
34.5% 37.5 % 60.0%
Rock Valley College 57
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mahan 8 5-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 13
12 Brown 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
10  Abdullahi 12 2-6 1-3 0-1 0-4 4 1 5 1 0 3 5
1 Reed 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 6 3 0 1 4
Fager 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Samuels 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
24 Cozark 10 2-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 2 6
2 Readus 9 34 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 8
20 Olson 7 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
25 Murphy 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 Jones 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 2 2
4 Yohannes 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-38 9-22 6-12 8-22 30 7 19 9 3 8 57
55.3 % 40.9 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Alpena Community College

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rock Valley College

MISS 3PTR by STANEK,CHAS

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,KAVON

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,KAVON

BLOCK by DUTHLER,OLIVER

FOUL by PATTERSON,KAVON

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,KAVON
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

MISS 3PTR by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

STEAL by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,KAVON

FOUL by DUTHLER,OLIVER

SUB IN by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOBE

SUB IN by MIX,JADIN

SUB IN by REED,GARY

SUB IN by KROMER,DERBY

SUB OUT by DUTHLER,OLIVER
SUB OUT by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN
SUB OUT by STANEK,CHAS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,KAVON

REBOUND DEF by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI

GOOD LAYUP by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI

MISS LAYUP by KROMER,DERBY

MISS LAYUP by REED,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by REED,GARY
ASSIST by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI
FOUL by JOHNSON,KOBE

19:48

19:24
19:14
19:09
18:59
18:59

18:39

18:34
18:31
18:31
18:31
18:25
18:00
17:56

17:52
17:40
17:36
17:32
17:28
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23

0-1
0-2
3-2

3-4

5-4

5-6

5-9

8-9

H1
H2
Vi1

H1

V1

H1

H4

H1

REBOUND DEF by MAHAN
MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAHI

FOUL by FAGER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN
MISS JUMPER by REED

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN

REBOUND OFF by MAHAN

MISS LAYUP by MAHAN

REBOUND OFF by BROWN

GOOD FT by BROWN

GOOD FT by BROWN

GOOD DUNK by MAHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED

REBOUND DEF by FAGER

TURNOVER by FAGER

REBOUND DEF by FAGER

MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAHI

FOUL by ABDULLAHI

FOUL by MAHAN

MISS LAYUP by MAHAN

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI
GOOD LAYUP by REED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN
ASSIST by REED

SUB IN by COZARK
SUB IN by READUS



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by REED,GARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIX,JADIN

GOOD 3PTR by MIX,JADIN
ASSIST by REED,GARY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KOBE

TURNOVER by KROMER,DERBY

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,KAVON
ASSIST by FRANZEL,BRAYDEN
FOUL by MIX,JADIN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

GOOD JUMPER by REED,GARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STANEK,CHAS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
SUB IN by STEELE,AIDEN

SUB OUT by KROMER,DERBY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KOBE

STEAL by GRIFFIN,COREY

10-9

13-9

13-11

13-14

13-16
16-16

16-19

17-19
18-19

21-19

22-19

23-19
23-21

23-23

25-23
25-25

25-28

V1

V4

V2

H1

H3

H3

H2
H1

V2

V3

V4
V2

V2

H3

SUB IN by SAMUELS
SUB OUT by MAHAN
SUB OUT by ABDULLAHI
SUB OUT by FAGER
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

MISS 3PTR by READUS

MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS

MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

REBOUND OFF by COZARK

GOOD LAYUP by COZARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN

MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

BLOCK by COZARK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by COZARK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS
ASSIST by READUS

FOUL by OLSON

FOUL by REED

GOOD LAYUP by COZARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by READUS

REBOUND OFF by OLSON

GOOD LAYUP by COZARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED

GOOD LAYUP by READUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COZARK
MISS 3PTR by REED
REBOUND OFF by COZARK
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS
ASSIST by COZARK

SUB IN by OLSON
SUB IN by FAGER
SUB OUT by REED
SUB OUT by BROWN



TURNOVER by MIX,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS
TURNOVER by REED,GARY

MISS LAYUP by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS
SUB IN by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

SUB IN by PATTERSON,KAVON

SUB IN by STANEK,CHAS

SUB OUT by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI
SUB OUT by STEELE,AIDEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,KAVON(in the paint)

STEAL by STANEK,CHAS

MISS JUMPER by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,KAVON

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,KAVON

MISS 3PTR by MIX,JADIN

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,KAVON
REBOUND OFF by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN
MISS LAYUP by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by KROMER,DERBY

SUB OUT by REED,GARY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

FOUL by KROMER,DERBY

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,KAVON
MISS FT by PATTERSON,KAVON

FOUL by KROMER,DERBY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
REBOUND OFF by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

FOUL by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

25-30 H5
27-30 H3
28-30 H2
29-30 H1
29-33 H4
29-36 H7
29-37 HS8
29-38 H9
29-39 H 10

MISS 3PTR by READUS

STEAL by SAMUELS

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COZARK
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

TURNOVER by JONES

REBOUND DEF by FAGER
MISS 3PTR by JONES

FOUL by OLSON

GOOD 3PTR by FAGER
ASSIST by SAMUELS
REBOUND DEF by JONES

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN
ASSIST by FAGER

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MURPHY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MURPHY

FOUL by MURPHY

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY

GOOD FT by ABDULLAHI
GOOD FT by ABDULLAHI

MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAHI

REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAHI

GOOD FT by MAHAN
MISS FT by MAHAN



REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS --
MISS 3PTR by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN 00:13
== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alpena Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rock Valley College

FOUL by DUTHLER,OLIVER 19:36
19:36 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by MAHAN
19:36 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by MAHAN

MISS LAYUP by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN 19:11
19:11 BLOCK by MAHAN
== REBOUND DEF by MAHAN
19:11 TURNOVER by REED
GOOD LAYUP by DUTHLER,OLIVER(in the paint) 19:10 31-41 H 10
ASSIST by PATTERSON,KAVON --
18:39 MISS 3PTR by FAGER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DERIAN 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAN
18:08 MISS 3PTR by FAGER
REBOUND DEF by DUTHLER,OLIVER --
FOUL by DUTHLER,OLIVER 17:54
17:40 TURNOVER by ABDULLAHI
FOUL by JOHNSON,KOBE 17:30
17:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STANEK,CHAS 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by REED
17:01 31-44 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ABDULLAHI
FOUL by PATTERSON,KAVON 16:54
16:54 MISS FT by ABDULLAHI
REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DERIAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 16:49 33-44 H 11
16:40 MISS 3PTR by BROWN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,KAVON -
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOBE 16:35
SUB OUT by DUTHLER,OLIVER 16:35
16:35 SUB IN by COZARK
16:35 SUB OUT by MAHAN
TURNOVER by STANEK,CHAS 16:32

16:13 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN
-- ASSIST by COZARK

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DERIAN(in the paint) 16:01 35-47 H 12
15:43 FOUL by REED
15:43 SUB IN by YOHANNES
15:43 SUB OUT by COZARK
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,KAVON 15:28 38-47 H9

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DERIAN --
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:11 MISS 3PTR by COZARK
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DERIAN 15:11
15:11 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by COZARK
15:11 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by COZARK
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,KAVON 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN
14:37 MISS 3PTR by FAGER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:22 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by COZARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COZARK



MISS LAYUP by STANEK,CHAS

FOUL by STANEK,CHAS

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DERIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KOBE

REBOUND OFF by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI

GOOD LAYUP by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI(in the paint)

STEAL by REED,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DERIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIX,JADIN
TURNOVER by REED,GARY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KOBE
TURNOVER by REED,GARY
STEAL by REED,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by REED,GARY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KOBE
TURNOVER by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI
GOOD LAYUP by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI(in the paint)

FOUL by OGUNYODE,OLUWATOBI

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,KAVON
MISS JUMPER by REED,GARY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by MIX,JADIN

STEAL by JOHNSON,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,KAVON
MISS JUMPER by REED,GARY

STEAL by JOHNSON,KOBE
TURNOVER by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

14:09
14:01
13:54
13:33
13:33
13:33

13:26

13:17
13:10
12:49
12:47
12:43
12:32
12:25
12:21
12:18
12:11
12:05
12:01
11:54
11:41
11:24
11:16

11:04

10:35

10:23
10:08
09:50
09:34
09:15
09:15

09:15

09:15
09:04
08:57
08:50
08:50
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38

08:38

08:36

08:29
08:27

38-54

39-54

41-54

43-54

43-56

46-56

46-58

46-61

46-64

48-64

48-67

48-68

48-71

H 19

H 20

H 23

REBOUND DEF by OLSON
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS

ASSIST by READUS
FOUL by BROWN

REBOUND DEF by COZARK
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS

TURNOVER by REED

MISS 3PTR by READUS

STEAL by COZARK

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by READUS

GOOD LAYUP by REED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS
ASSIST by REED

REBOUND DEF by READUS
GOOD 3PTR by READUS
ASSIST by REED

REBOUND OFF by COZARK

MISS FT by COZARK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by COZARK

FOUL by ABDULLAHI
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON

GOOD FT by OLSON
FOUL by OLSON
TURNOVER by READUS

MISS 3PTR by OLSON

REBOUND DEF by OLSON

GOOD 3PTR by READUS
ASSIST by ABDULLAHI



MISS FT by DUTHLER,OLIVER

SUB IN by KROMER,DERBY

SUB IN by DUTHLER,OLIVER
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KOBE
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,KAVON
MISS LAYUP by STANEK,CHAS
REBOUND OFF by STANEK,CHAS
MISS LAYUP by STANEK,CHAS

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS
FOUL by KROMER,DERBY

REBOUND DEF by STANEK,CHAS
MISS LAYUP by STANEK,CHAS

FOUL by DUTHLER,OLIVER

MISS JUMPER by REED,GARY
REBOUND OFF by DUTHLER,OLIVER
TURNOVER by DUTHLER,OLIVER

MISS LAYUP by DUTHLER,OLIVER

MISS JUMPER by KROMER,DERBY

REBOUND OFF by DUTHLER,OLIVER

GOOD FT by DUTHLER,OLIVER

GOOD FT by DUTHLER,OLIVER

STEAL by JOHNSON,KOBE

TURNOVER by KROMER,DERBY

BLOCK by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BIERHALTER,KAIDEN

08:20 48-73 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COZARK(in the paint)

08:03
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:02

06:56

06:30
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06

06:06
06:06
06:06
05:51
05:36
05:30
05:28
05:24
05:00
04:51
04:31
04:22
04:22
04:11
03:25
03:03
02:59
02:52
02:52
02:36
02:22
02:03

01:53

01:45

48-75

48-76

48-78

49-78
50-78
50-80

50-82
53-82

H 27

H 28

H 30

H 29
H 28
H 30

H 32
H 29

FOUL by OLSON
FOUL by JONES

REBOUND DEF by JONES
TURNOVER by JONES
SUB IN by JONES

SUB IN by OLSON

SUB IN by READUS

SUB OUT by REED

SUB OUT by BROWN
SUB OUT by FAGER

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI
MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAHI

MISS FT by JONES

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MAHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAHAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY

MISS FT by MURPHY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURPHY

STEAL by JONES
TURNOVER by JONES

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI

GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAHI(in the paint)

FOUL by MAHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ABDULLAHI

MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAHI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MAHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI
MISS 3PTR by YOHANNES



STEAL by STANEK,CHAS 01:34

TURNOVER by KROMER,DERBY 01:31
REBOUND DEF by REED,GARY ==
MISS 3PTR by FRANZEL,BRAYDEN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY
01:11 53-84 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MAHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REED,GARY 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:48 53-87 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY
-- ASSIST by JONES
GOOD JUMPER by REED,GARY(in the paint) 00:31 55-87 H 32
ASSIST by STANEK,CHAS --
00:13 55-90 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAN
-- ASSIST by ABDULLAHI
00:00 55-92 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by REED
-- ASSIST by READUS
00:00 MISS JUMPER by REED
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN
-- ASSIST by REED
-- ASSIST by REED
-- ASSIST by REED
-- ASSIST by REED
= REBOUND DEF by REED

00:00 STEAL by REED
00:00 TURNOVER by REED
00:00 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI
== ASSIST by ABDULLAHI
-- ASSIST by ABDULLAHI

00:00 STEAL by ABDULLAHI

00:00 STEAL by ABDULLAHI

00:00 STEAL by ABDULLAHI

00:00 BLOCK by BROWN
REBOUND OFF by REED,GARY ==

00:00 BLOCK by COZARK

- REBOUND DEF by YOHANNES
00:00 55-94 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by READUS
- ASSIST by JONES
-- REBOUND DEF by READUS
- REBOUND DEF by READUS
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
00:00 55-96 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by JONES
- ASSIST by MURPHY
00:00 MISS FT by JONES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
-- ASSIST by JONES

00:00 STEAL by JONES
00:00 STEAL by COZARK

== REBOUND DEF by YOHANNES
00:00 MISS JUMPER by COZARK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==



